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As Of:

Name

Salesforce Inc

Walt Disney Co/The
Amazon.com Inc

Visa Inc

Mastercard Inc

Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc
Microsoft Corp

Prologis Inc

T-Mobile US Inc

Mondelez International Inc
Alphabet Inc

S&P Global Inc
Schlumberger NV
Alphabet Inc

Zoetis Inc

Boston Scientific Corp
Humana Inc

ServiceNow Inc

Uber Technologies Inc
Mercadolibre Inc

HCA Healthcare Inc
MongoDB Inc

Horizon Therapeutics Plc
Las Vegas Sands Corp
MetLife Inc

Catalent Inc

IQVIA Holdings Inc
BioMarin Pharmaceutical Inc

Monolithic Power Systems Inc

Delta Air Lines Inc
Cheniere Energy Inc
TransDigm Group Inc
Avantor Inc

Sun Communities Inc
Howmet Aerospace Inc
Synopsys Inc

Alexandria Real Estate Equitie
Laboratory Corp of America Hol

VICI Properties Inc
Invitation Homes Inc

January 31, 2023

Weight (%)
5.24
5.21
5.20
5.16
5.04
4.94
4.75
3.35
2.65
2.52
2.52
2.34
2.27
2.26
1.98
1.86
1.80
1.72
1.66
1.60
1.54
1.35
1.34
1.30
1.23
1.20
1.17
1.12
1.08
1.08
1.07
1.07
1.05
1.03
1.02
1.01
1.00
1.00
0.98
0.98



Targa Resources Corp
Jacobs Solutions Inc

Zoomlnfo Technologies Inc

Datadog Inc
Constellation Brands Inc
Marvell Technology Inc
Bunge Global SA

EPAM Systems Inc

BILL Holdings Inc

Palo Alto Networks Inc
Darling Ingredients Inc
Royalty Pharma PLC
Zscaler Inc

Crowdstrike Holdings Inc
EQT Corp

0.97
0.96
0.95
0.94
0.94
0.94
0.93
0.90
0.90
0.87
0.87
0.87
0.84
0.71
0.71



Disclaimer

BLOOMBERG, BLOOMBERG INDICES and the Bloomberg Global Equity Thematic Indices (the “Indices”) are trademarks
or service marks of Bloomberg Finance L.P. Bloomberg Finance L.P. and its affiliates, including Bloomberg Index
Services Limited, the administrator of the Indices (collectively, “Bloomberg”) or Bloomberg's licensors own all
proprietary rights in the Indices. Bloomberg does not guarantee the timeliness, accuracy or completeness of any data or
information relating to the Indices. Bloomberg makes no warranty, express or implied, as to the Indices or any data or
values relating thereto or results to be obtained therefrom, and expressly disclaims all warranties of merchantability and
fitness for a particular purpose with respect thereto. It is not possible to invest directly in an Index. Back-tested
performance is not actual performance. Past performance is not an indication of future results. To the maximum extent
allowed by law, Bloomberg, its licensors, and its and their respective employees, contractors, agents, suppliers and
vendors shall have no liability or responsibility whatsoever for any injury or damages - whether direct, indirect,
consequential, incidental, punitive or otherwise - arising in connection with the Indices or any data or values relating
thereto - whether arising from their negligence or otherwise. This document constitutes the provision of factual
information, rather than financial product advice. Nothing in the Indices shall constitute or be construed as an offering
of financial instruments or as investment advice or investment recommendations (i.e., recommendations as to whether
or not to “buy”, “sell”, “"hold”, or to enter or not to enter into any other transaction involving any specific interest or
interests) by Bloomberg or a recommendation as to an investment or other strategy by Bloomberg. Data and other
information available via the Indices should not be considered as information sufficient upon which to base an
investment decision. All information provided by the Indices is impersonal and not tailored to the needs of any person,
entity or group of persons. Bloomberg does not express an opinion on the future or expected value of any security or
other interest and do not explicitly or implicitly recommend or suggest an investment strategy of any kind. Customers
should consider obtaining independent advice before making any financial decisions. © 2024 Bloomberg. All rights
reserved. This document and its contents may not be forwarded or redistributed without the prior consent of
Bloomberg.

The BLOOMBERG TERMINAL service and Bloomberg data products (the “Services”) are owned and distributed by
Bloomberg Finance L.P. ("BFLP") except (i) in Argentina, Australia and certain jurisdictions in the Pacific islands,
Bermuda, China, India, Japan, Korea and New Zealand, where Bloomberg L.P. and its subsidiaries distribute these
products, and (ii) in Singapore and the jurisdictions serviced by Bloomberg's Singapore office, where a subsidiary of
BFLP distributes these products.
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