Bloomberg

Index Constituent for Bloomberg US Analyst Recommendations Total Return Index USD (USANRT)

As Of: January 31, 2023

Name	Weight (%)
Salesforce Inc	5.24
Walt Disney Co/The	5.21
Amazon.com Inc	5.20
Visa Inc	5.16
Mastercard Inc	5.04
Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc	4.94
Microsoft Corp	4.75
Prologis Inc	3.35
T-Mobile US Inc	2.65
Mondelez International Inc	2.52
Alphabet Inc	2.52
S&P Global Inc	2.34
Schlumberger NV	2.27
Alphabet Inc	2.26
Zoetis Inc	1.98
Boston Scientific Corp	1.86
Humana Inc	1.80
ServiceNow Inc	1.72
Uber Technologies Inc	1.66
MercadoLibre Inc	1.60
HCA Healthcare Inc	1.54
MongoDB Inc	1.35
Horizon Therapeutics Plc	1.34
Las Vegas Sands Corp	1.30
MetLife Inc	1.23
Catalent Inc	1.20
IQVIA Holdings Inc	1.17
BioMarin Pharmaceutical Inc	1.12
Monolithic Power Systems Inc	1.08
Delta Air Lines Inc	1.08
Cheniere Energy Inc	1.07
TransDigm Group Inc	1.07
Avantor Inc	1.05
Sun Communities Inc	1.03
Howmet Aerospace Inc	1.02
Synopsys Inc	1.01
Alexandria Real Estate Equitie	1.00
Laboratory Corp of America Hol	1.00
VICI Properties Inc	0.98
Invitation Homes Inc	0.98

Targa Resources Corp	0.97
Jacobs Solutions Inc	0.96
ZoomInfo Technologies Inc	0.95
Datadog Inc	0.94
Constellation Brands Inc	0.94
Marvell Technology Inc	0.94
Bunge Global SA	0.93
EPAM Systems Inc	0.90
BILL Holdings Inc	0.90
Palo Alto Networks Inc	0.87
Darling Ingredients Inc	0.87
Royalty Pharma PLC	0.87
Zscaler Inc	0.84
Crowdstrike Holdings Inc	0.71
EQT Corp	0.71

Disclaimer

BLOOMBERG, BLOOMBERG INDICES and the Bloomberg Global Equity Thematic Indices (the "Indices") are trademarks or service marks of Bloomberg Finance L.P. Bloomberg Finance L.P. and its affiliates, including Bloomberg Index Services Limited, the administrator of the Indices (collectively, "Bloomberg") or Bloomberg's licensors own all proprietary rights in the Indices. Bloomberg does not quarantee the timeliness, accuracy or completeness of any data or information relating to the Indices. Bloomberg makes no warranty, express or implied, as to the Indices or any data or values relating thereto or results to be obtained therefrom, and expressly disclaims all warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose with respect thereto. It is not possible to invest directly in an Index. Back-tested performance is not actual performance. Past performance is not an indication of future results. To the maximum extent allowed by law, Bloomberg, its licensors, and its and their respective employees, contractors, agents, suppliers and vendors shall have no liability or responsibility whatsoever for any injury or damages - whether direct, indirect, consequential, incidental, punitive or otherwise - arising in connection with the Indices or any data or values relating thereto - whether arising from their negligence or otherwise. This document constitutes the provision of factual information, rather than financial product advice. Nothing in the Indices shall constitute or be construed as an offering of financial instruments or as investment advice or investment recommendations (i.e., recommendations as to whether or not to "buy", "sell", "hold", or to enter or not to enter into any other transaction involving any specific interest or interests) by Bloomberg or a recommendation as to an investment or other strategy by Bloomberg. Data and other information available via the Indices should not be considered as information sufficient upon which to base an investment decision. All information provided by the Indices is impersonal and not tailored to the needs of any person, entity or group of persons. Bloomberg does not express an opinion on the future or expected value of any security or other interest and do not explicitly or implicitly recommend or suggest an investment strategy of any kind. Customers should consider obtaining independent advice before making any financial decisions. © 2024 Bloomberg. All rights reserved. This document and its contents may not be forwarded or redistributed without the prior consent of Bloomberg.

The BLOOMBERG TERMINAL service and Bloomberg data products (the "Services") are owned and distributed by Bloomberg Finance L.P. ("BFLP") except (i) in Argentina, Australia and certain jurisdictions in the Pacific islands, Bermuda, China, India, Japan, Korea and New Zealand, where Bloomberg L.P. and its subsidiaries distribute these products, and (ii) in Singapore and the jurisdictions serviced by Bloomberg's Singapore office, where a subsidiary of BFLP distributes these products.